Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee 

To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Rotorcraft Support, Inc. (RSI) To 

Provide Helicopter Maintenance Services To The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For 

The Period Of July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2027 In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000) Per Year For A Total Contract Not To Exceed Three 

Million, Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,400,000)

22-0886

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

The Public Safety Committee approved staff’s recommendations to be Continued to 

the January 23, 2023, Public Safety Committee Agenda

A motion was made by Rebecca Kaplan, seconded by Carroll Fife, that this